
1st 2.778 1ST 10 13TH #N/A

2nd 2.982 2ND 13 14th #N/A

3rd 3.230 3RD 18 15th #N/A

4th 3.426 4TH 19 16th #N/A

5th 3.537 5TH 19 17th #N/A

6TH 21 18th #N/A

7TH #N/A 19th #N/A

1st 347 8TH #N/A 20th #N/A

2nd 333 9TH #N/A

3rd 321 10TH #N/A

4th 303 11th #N/A Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points:

5th 300 12th #N/A 7

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Jarrell, JC Y 2.904 2.652 2.778 1 150 183 333 2 5 2 3 3 2 10 1 1

102 Bradley, Steve Y 4.054 2.407 3.230 3 123 177 300 5 2 6 5 2 6 19 4 0

103 Gwyn, Ed Y 4.049 2.803 3.426 4 168 179 347 1 3 5 1 4 3 13 2 0

104 Loan Dwayne H. Y DQ 3.769 DQ DQ DQ 179 DQ DQ 6 DQ DQ 8 5 DQ DQ 0

105 Dunn, Tom Y R 5.192 2.285 3.738 6 119 164 283 6 5 7 6 1 7 21 6 0

106  Y R DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

107  N 5.666 DQ DQ DQ 132 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

108  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

109  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

110  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

201 Taylor, Stanley Y 3.367 3.707 3.537 5 114 189 303 4 3 4 7 7 1 19 5 0

202 Denver, Bob Y 2.945 3.020 2.982 2 157 164 321 3 0 3 2 5 8 18 3 0

203  N DQ 3.532 DQ DQ DQ 179 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 6 4 DQ DQ 0

204  Y 2.844 DQ DQ DQ 149 DQ DQ DQ 0 1 4 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

205  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

206  N 4.689 DQ DQ DQ 106 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

207  Y 7.730 DQ DQ DQ 94 DQ DQ DQ 0 8 8 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

208  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

209  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

210  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

302  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

303  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

304  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

305  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

306  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

307  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

308  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

309  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

310  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

401  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

402  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

403  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

404  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

405  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

406  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Jarrell, JC 

Denver, Bob

Bradley, Steve

Gwyn, Ed

Taylor, Stanley

Gwyn, Ed

Jarrell, JC 

Denver, Bob

Taylor, Stanley

Bradley, Steve

#N/A

Jarrell, JC 

TWO GUN SCORE AGG

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
White Horse firearms & Outdoor Education Center

Two Gun Overall Results

8/4/2018

TWO GUN GROUP AGG

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG

Score 

AGG

LG 

score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

HG 

score

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     

X-count 

LG+HG

overall 

pts

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Gwyn, Ed

Denver, Bob

Bradley, Steve

Taylor, Stanley

Dunn, Tom

LG 

group 

rank

LG 

score 

rankIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

HG 

group 

rank

HG 

score 

rank



1ST 168 1ST 2.844 1ST
2ND 157 2nd 2.904 2ND
3RD 150 3rd 2.945 3RD
4TH 149 4th 3.367 4TH
5TH 123 5th 4.049 5TH
6TH 119 6th 4.054 6TH
7TH 114 7th 5.192 7TH
8TH 94 8th 7.730 8TH
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 2.316 3 1ST 1.876 13th
2ND 49 1.998 1 2nd 1.998
3RD 49 2.359 0 3rd 2.068 10

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Total

1 Y 101 48 1 2.131 49 1 1.998 13 5.420 40 2.068 150 3 2 2.904 2 5 2 0 1 1

2 Y 102 44 5.145 40 4.039 39 4.629 0 2.402 123 5 0 4.054 6 11 6 0 0 0

3 Y 103 49 1 3.047 49 2.359 25 6.878 45 3.913 168 1 1 4.049 5 6 4 2 0 2

4 Y 104 45 2.287 45 2 3.787 4-on 4-on 45 1 3.412 DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

5 Y 105 R 40 3.817 50 3 2.316 5 2.622 24 1 12.011 119 6 4 5.192 7 13 7 0 0 0

6 Y 106 R 20 10.495 34 3.517 2-on 2-on 30 8.707 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

7 N 107 35 3.660 35 3.089 21 7.391 41 1 8.523 132 DQ 1 5.666 DQ DQ DQ 0

8 N 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

9 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 Y 201 22 2.772 33 2.574 16 3.053 43 2 5.070 114 7 2 3.367 4 11 5 0 0 0

12 Y 202 40 1.876 40 2.847 38 3.645 39 3.410 157 2 0 2.945 3 5 3 1 0 1

13 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 Y 204 33 2.140 40 3.631 38 2.892 38 2.714 149 4 0 2.844 1 5 1 0 2 2

15 N 205 4-on 4-on 26 1 8.650 40 8.402 4-on 4-on DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 206 16 3.436 41 5.039 21 3.076 28 7.205 106 DQ 0 4.689 DQ DQ DQ 0

17 Y 207 12 9.481 44 6.162 10 10.590 28 4.686 94 8 0 7.730 8 16 8 0 0 0

18 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Dunlap, Chris
Jarrell, JC 

Denver, Bob
Gwyn, Ed

Taylor, Stanley

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Bradley, Steve
Dunn, Tom

Allen, Dennis

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Allen, Dennis

Dunlap, Chris
Bradley, Steve

Dunn, Tom
Taylor, Stanley
Allen, Dennis

40
49
40

Denver, Bob
Jarrell, JC 
Jarrell, JC 

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Gwyn, Ed
Bradley, Steve

#N/A

Taylor, Stanley

Dunn, Tom

Dunn, Tom
Jarrell, JC 
Gwyn, Ed

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4

8/4/2018

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

White Horse firearms & Outdoor Education Center

Gwyn, Ed
Denver, Bob

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Jarrell, JC 

Dunlap, Chris
Jarrell, JC 

Denver, Bob

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

#N/A #N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

#N/A
#N/A

 

Competitor

Dunlap, Chris

Burns, William

Murphy, William

McKenzie, Donald

 

 

 

Taylor, Stanley

Bradley, Steve

Gwyn, Ed

Loan Dwayne H.

Dunn, Tom

Allen, Rick

Jarrell, JC 

Denver, Bob

Allen, Dennis

 

 

 

 

5
5
5
6

11
11
13
16

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Total

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Competitor

Jarrell, JC 22 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

23 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

26 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

27 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 401 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 402 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 405 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 406 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



1ST 189 1ST 2.285 1ST
2ND 183 2nd 2.407 2ND
3RD 179 3rd 2.652 3RD
4TH 179 4th 2.803 4TH
5TH 179 5th 3.020 5TH
6TH 177 6th 3.532 6TH
7TH 164 7th 3.707 7TH
8TH 164 8th 3.769 8TH
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 49 1.964 2 1ST 1.136 13th
2nd 49 2.384 1 2ND 1.447
3rd 49 2.792 0 3RD 1.555 8

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Total

1 Y 101 46 1.447 47 1.136 44 2 4.387 46 1 3.637 183 2 3 2.652 3 5 1 1 0 1

2 Y 102 45 2.005 49 2 1.964 35 2.790 48 2.867 177 6 2 2.407 2 8 4 0 1 1

3 Y 103 45 3.260 46 1 1.855 46 1 3.056 42 3.039 179 3 2 2.803 4 7 2 0 0 0

4 Y 104 43 5.254 47 1 2.003 42 3.641 47 2 4.179 179 5 3 3.769 8 13 8 0 0 0

5 Y 105 R 49 2.850 49 1 2.384 31 1.555 35 2.350 164 7 1 2.285 1 8 3 0 2 2

6 N 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

7 N 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

8 N 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

9 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 Y 201 43 4.948 49 2.792 48 1 3.360 49 3.729 189 1 1 3.707 7 8 5 2 0 2

12 Y 202 39 4.494 41 3.433 43 1.887 41 2.264 164 8 0 3.020 5 13 7 0 0 0

13 Y 203 47 2.972 42 2.730 48 1 2.686 42 5.741 179 4 1 3.532 6 10 6 0 0 0

14 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

23 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

26 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

27 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 401 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 402 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 405 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 406 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4

White Horse firearms & Outdoor Education Center

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Bradley, Steve
Dunn, Tom

Taylor, Stanley

#N/A

OVERALL 

PLACE

#N/A
#N/A

Jarrell, JC 
Dunn, Tom

#N/A

Ziems, Chris
Taylor, Stanley

Loan Dwayne H.

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Taylor, Stanley

Denver, Bob

8/4/2018

Jarrell, JC 

Bradley, Steve

Gwyn, Ed

Loan Dwayne H.

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Dunn, Tom

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Taylor, Stanley

Denver, Bob

Ziems, Chris

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Dunn, Tom

Bradley, Steve
Jarrell, JC 
Gwyn, Ed

Denver, Bob

Jarrell, JC 
Gwyn, Ed

Ziems, Chris
Loan Dwayne H.
Bradley, Steve

Dunn, Tom

Jarrell, JC 
Gwyn, Ed

#N/AJarrell, JC 

31
46
47

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A
#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Dunn, Tom
Bradley, Steve
Taylor, Stanley

Ziems, Chris
Denver, Bob

Loan Dwayne H.
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

5

7

8

8

8

10

13

13

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A



White Horse firearms & Outdoor Education Center
Light Gun Equipment List

8/4/2018

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Jarrell, JC LG 6 BR Borden Brux Revolution Nightforce Varget Berger R. Barzanti

2 Dunlap, Chris LG 6 mm Borden Douglas Revolution Nightforce H4895 Berger Beasley

3 McKenzie, Donald LG 6.5 Rem 700 Douglas Arch Angel Vortex H 4350 Sierra Stan Taylor

4 Murphy, William LG 243 Rem 700 Douglas Weaver H 4350 Berger Stan Taylor

5 Taylor, Stanley LG 6 mm Bat Douglas Shehane Nightforce H4895 Berger Self

6 Allen, Dennis LG 6mm Dasher Douglas Revolution Sightron Barts Stan Taylor

7 Dunn, Tom LG 6 BR Panda-F Kreiger 1 M Nightforce

8 Gwyn, Ed LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail M. King

9 Loan Dwayne H. LG 6 DASHER Remington Hawk Hill McMillan Leupold Varget Berger Hostetter

10 Bradley, Steve LG 6mm Dasher Bat Kreiger Masterclass March Varget Berger M. King

11 Denver, Bob LG 6 DASHER Panda Muller Works PTR Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Custom Blue

12 Allen, Rick LG 6.5 Douglas Shehane Nightforce Sierra Stan Taylor

13 Burns, Jerry LG 243 Rem 700 Remington Remington

14 LG

15 LG

16 LG

17 LG

18 LG

19 LG

20 LG

21 LG

22 LG

23 LG

24 LG

25 LG

26 LG

27 LG

28 LG

29 LG

30 LG



White Horse firearms & Outdoor Education Center
Heavy Gun Equipment List

8/4/2018

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Ziems, Chris HG 300 wsm Defiance Sneider McMillan Leupold H 4350 Sierra War Rifles

2 Jarrell, JC HG 6 BR Borden Brux Revolution Nightforce Varget Berger R. Barzanti

3 Denver, Bob HG 6 DASHER Panda Kreiger PTR Nightforce RL15 Barts Custom Blue

4 Allen, Rick HG 6.5 Douglas Shehane Nightforce Sierra Stan Taylor

5 HG

6 Taylor, Stanley HG 300 wsm Bat Douglas Shehane Nightforce 4451 Sierra Self

7 HG

8 Dunn, Tom HG 300 wsm Kreiger Maxi-Tracker Kahles

9 Gwyn, Ed HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail M. King

10 Loan Dwayne H. HG 6 DASHER Remington Hawk Hill McMillan Leupold Varget Berger Hostetter

11 Bradley, Steve HG 6mm Dasher Bat Kreiger Masterclass March Varget Berger M. King

12 HG

13 HG

14 HG

15 HG

16 HG

17 HG

18 HG

19 HG

20 HG

21 HG

22 HG

23 HG

24 HG

25 HG

26 HG

27 HG

28 HG

29 HG

30 HG



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

101 LG  Jarrell, JC 1 HG Jarrell, JC 1 1 3

102 LG  Bradley, Steve 0 HG Bradley, Steve 1 0 1

103 LG  Gwyn, Ed 2 HG Gwyn, Ed 0 0 2

104 LG  Loan Dwayne H. 0 HG Loan Dwayne H. 0 0 0

105 LG  Dunn, Tom 0 HG Dunn, Tom 2 0 2

106 LG  Allen, Rick 0 HG 0 0 0 0

107 LG  McKenzie, Donald 0 HG 0 0 0 0

108 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

109 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

110 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

201 LG  Taylor, Stanley 0 HG Taylor, Stanley 2 0 2

202 LG  Denver, Bob 1 HG Denver, Bob 0 0 1

203 LG  0 0 HG Ziems, Chris 0 0 0

204 LG  Dunlap, Chris 2 HG 0 0 0 0

205 LG  Burns, William 0 HG 0 0 0 0

206 LG  Murphy, William 0 HG 0 0 0 0

207 LG  Allen, Dennis 0 HG 0 0 0 0

208 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

209 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

210 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

301 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

302 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

303 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

304 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

305 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

306 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

307 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

308 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

309 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

310 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

401 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

402 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

403 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

404 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

405 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

406 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4

White Horse firearms & Outdoor Education Center

8/4/2018

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 

LG/HG match
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